

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: LB 19-006, Version: 1

DATE: January 29, 2019

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Manager

SUBJECT

Authorize the Formation of a Council Homelessness-Housing Task Force for a Period of Two Years, Beginning March 2019 through March 2021

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution (Attachment I) authorizing the formation of a Council Homelessness-Housing Task Force for a period of two years, beginning March 2019 through March 2021.

SUMMARY

Council requested that the City Manager evaluate the establishment of a standing Council Committee to focus on evaluating options to address the current homeless-housing crisis. After evaluating the workload of the current Council Committees and staff capacity, the City Manager recommends folding the workplan of the Council Technology Application Committee (CTAC) into the Council Infrastructure Committee (CIC), eliminating CTAC as a standing Council Committee. Additionally, the City Manager recommends establishing the Homelessness-Housing Council Task Force for a two-year period beginning in March 2019 through March 2021, to evaluate the efficacy and workload related to establishing it as a permanent Council Standing Committee. Staff recommends that the Homelessness-Housing Council Task Force meet on a quarterly basis during this period with the option to schedule special meetings as needed.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution

Attachment III 2-21-17 Staff Report CIC Formation